
! Emergency Management Sewices 
Expenditure History ! 

Emergency Management Services 

Expenditures 

Salaries & Wages 
Personnel Benefits 
Supplies 
Other Services & Charges 
Capital Outlay 
'Total Expenditures 
Ending Fund Balance 
Total Budset 

Staffing / FTE's 

2005 2006 2007 2008 
Actual Actual Budget Budget 

Program Description: 

The Yakima Valley Office of Emergency Management represents Yakima 
County and the fourteen cities within its boundaries for disaster planning, 
coordination, and exercises and public education. 

Major Objectives: 

To prepare residents, and response organizations of Yakima County to 
respond to, and recover from a natural or man-made disaster. 

-- 
RevenueIExpenditure Comment: 

The office of Emergency Management derives its funding through a per 
capital assessment of each jurisdiction, federal programs, and grants. 



-- -- 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

Emergency Management 

REVENUES 

612 6 1 2 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

612 6 1 2 3 3 1 8 3 5 0 1  

612 6 1 2 3 3 3 8 3 5 0 1  

612 61233397004 

612 61233397066 

612 61233397067 

612 61233401802 

612 61233401803 

612 61233401805 

612 61233401806 

612 61233401808 

612 6 1 2 3 3 8 2 5 0 0 1  

612 6 1 2 3 6 9 9 0 0 0 1  

612 612369YUU02 

Fnd 612 Emergency 

Beginning Fund Balance 

FEW-State/Local Support 

FEMR-State/Local Support 

LETPP Terrorism Prevention 

SHSGP Equipment Grant FY 04 

SHSGP Equipment Grant FY 0 5  

WA Military-Nuclear Training 

WA Military-Hazardous Mat Tr 

WA Military-Emerg Oper Plann 

GeoComm Interoperabilit y 

Omnibus Operating 

Emergency Services 

Other Misc Revenu 

MisC Kev Dist Health 

Management 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 

Emergency Management 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

612 6120200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

612 6121001 

612 6121002 

612 6121003 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

612 6122002 Benefits-Direct 

612 6122004 Benefits-Bank Accruals 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

612 6123101 

612 6123104 

612 6123201 

612 6123501 

612 6123502 

612 6123590 

612 6153501 

612 6153590 

612 6163501 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Printing 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Computer Software 

Small Attrac-Tracked Invento 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Small Attrac Computer/Monito 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Other Services 

612 6124101 

612 6124191 

612 6124192 

612 6124201 

612 6124202 

612 6124301 

612 6124401 

612 6124501 

612 6124590 

612 6124690 

612 6124801 

612 6124901 

612 6144101 

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purch Serv 

Prof Serv-Info Services 

Communications-Telephone 

Communications-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Lease 

Rent-Facil Maint 

Liability Insurance 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Professional Services 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 



2008 Final Budget 

Emergency Management 

Capital Outlay 

612 6126401 Capital Outlay 

612 6156401 Capital Outlay 

612 6166401 Capital Outlay 

612 6176401 Capital Outlay 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Fnd 612 Emergency Management 

Expenditures 
As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 2007 2008 

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 



-- - 

Law Library 7 Law Library 

o 12 Expenditures 2005 2006 2007 2008 
Actual Actual Budget Budget 

Salar~es & Wages 9,287 10,750 10,750 
Personnel Benefits 934 1,119 1,098 0 10 

Suppl~es 36,565 40,600 41,000 
Other Serv~ces & Charges 32,662 36,874 34,25 1 
Cap~tal Outlay 32,000 

o 08 Total Expend~tilres 79,448 89,343 119,099 
End~ng Fund Balance 63,804 106,75 1 
fatal Budget LZ~,SO 

006 Staffing / FTE's 0 40 0 40 0 40 

l o w  Program Description: 
The Yakima County Law Library maintains legal research material for the 
benefit of the local bar and, to a limited degree, the public. 

Law libraries are created by statute and are governed by an independent board 

0 00 
of trustees with five (5) members consisting of one member of the local Board 
of County Commissioners, one judge of the local Superior Court, and three 

-- 
attorneys selected from the local bar. 

Major Objectives: 

Maintain a useful and efficient law library. 
Implement computer based legal research resources at the Law Library. 
Review policies and procedures. 

RevenueIExpenditure Comment: 

The Law Library receives a portion of the filing fees for civil cases filed in the 
District and Superior Courts of the County and uses such funds to maintain 
the library. No General Fund monies are utilized to support the Libra~y. 
However, as provided by statute, the County provides suitable space for the 
library at no charge. 



Law Library 

REVENUES 

613 61330800001 

613 61334122001 

613 61334123101 

613 61334123201 

613 61334123961 

613 61334123971 

613 61334123981 

613 61334123991 

613 61334169001 

613 61336910001 

613 61336990011 

Fnd 613 Law Library 

Beginning Fund Balance 

District Court Civil Filings 

Civ/Prob/Domestic Filings 

Dorn/Adop-Facilitator Filings 

Unlawful Detainer File-SO4 

Juvenile Ernancip-SO4 

Civil Filings-SO4 

Civil Filings w/Facilit-SO4 

Printing & Duplicating-Copie 

Sale of Scrap and Junk 

Misc-Reimbursement of Costs 

2 0 0 8  Final B u d g e t  
R e v e n u e  

A s  of N o v e m b e r  3 0 ,  2 0 0 7  

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Law Library 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

6 1 3  6 1 3 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

6 1 3  6 1 3 1 0 0 1  

6 1 3  6 1 3 1 0 0 2  

6 1 3  6 1 3 1 0 0 3  

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

6 1 3  6 1 3 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

6 1 3  6 1 3 3 1 0 1  

6 1 3  6 1 3 3 1 1 0  

6 1 3  6 1 3 3 5 0 1  

6 1 3  6 1 3 3 5 9 0  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Supplies-Updates/Continuatio 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Small Attrac-Tracked Invento 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - 

6 1 3  6 1 3 4 1 0 1  

6 1 3  6 1 3 4 1 9 1  

6 1 3  6 1 3 4 1 9 2  

6 1 3  6 1 3 4 2 0 1  

6 1 3  6 1 3 4 2 0 2  

6 1 3  6 1 3 4 3 0 1  

6 1 3  6 1 3 4 6 9 0  

6 1 3  6 1 3 4 8 0 1  

6 1 3  6 1 3 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Tech Services 

Communications 

Communications-Postage 

Travel 

Liability Insurance 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Capital Outlay 

6 1 3  6 1 3 6 4 0 1  Machinery & Equipment 

Obj 0 0 6  Capital Outlay 

Fnd 6 1 3  Law Library 



- 

Conference of Governments 

I Conferenre of Governments I 
Expenditure History i I 

Expenditures 

Salaries & Wages 
Personnel Benefits 
Supplies 
Other Services & Charges 
Capital Outlay 
Dcbt Principal 
Debt Interest 
Total Expenditures 
Ending Fund Balance 
Total Budget 

Staffing / FI'E's 

2005 2006 2007 2008 
Aetual Actual Budget Budget 

Program Description: 

The Yakima Valley Conference of Governments (YVCOG) is a local 
governmental planning agency with fifteen member jurisdictions. The 
YVCOG is also the designated Metropolitan and Regional Transportation 
Planning Organization for the Department of Transportation. YVCOG 
currently has nine full-time employees. 

I 2035 2C0 7 '" Major Objectives: 

Provide a reliable conduit for information and exchange, common 
problem solving, and sharing amongst valley communities. 
Meet the planning and technical needs of YVCOG members in a cost 
effective, professional manner. 
Develop an organization directed by its members, insuring the work 
agenda remains responsive to changing membership needs. 

RevenueIExpenditure Comment: 

YVCOG strives to maintain strong fiscal management capabilities to insure 
responsible stewardship of funds. In 2007, YVCOG will receive 
approximately 3 1% of its revenue from local contracts in the areas of housing 
rehabilitation, growth management, and technical assistance. State funding 
will provide 18%; Federal assistance will account for 32%; and, 16% will 
come from local sources with a carry over of 3% of 2005 funds. 



Conference of Goverment 

REVENUES 

615 61530800001 

615 61533320205 

615 61533320214 

615 61533320501 

615 61533320505 

615 61533320602 

615 61533403101 

615 61533403601 

615 61533403604 

615 61533403605 

615 61533403606 

615 61533403607 

615 61533813001 

615 61533813002 

615 61533813003 

615 61533813007 

615 61533813010 

615 61533813011 

615 61536990001 

615 61536990014 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Federal Hiway Admin-WSDOT 

FHWA FYO8-DOT-Metro Plan 

FHWA-DOT-Metro Plan Grant 

FTA-DOT-Metro Plan Grant 

State & Community Hiway Safe 

Dept of Ecology-Grant 

DOT- RTPO 

DOT-RTPO-WTP 

DOT-CTR Plans & Programs 

DOT-CTR-Regional Planning 

DOT-CTR - Local Planning 

Intrgov Serv-Exec Boards 

Intergov-County/City Share 

Intergov-Local Match WSDOT 

Intergov-Local FTA 

Intergov-Lead Base Paint 

Intergov-Asbestos Services 

Other Misc Revenue 

Associate Membership Fees 

Fnd 615 Conference of Government 

2 0 0 8  Final B u d g e t  
R e v e n u e  

As of November 3 0 ,  2 0 0 7  

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 

Conference of Government 

Salaries 

6 1 5  6 1 5 1 0 0 1  Salaries and Wages 

6 1 5  6 1 5 1 0 0 2  Salaries-Overtime 

6 1 5  6 1 5 1 0 0 3  Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

6 1 5  6 1 5 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

6 1 5  6 1 5 2 0 0 4  Benefits-Bank Accruals 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

6 1 5  6 1 5 3 1 0 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 3 5 0 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 3 5 0 2  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Computer Software 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - 

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 1 0 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 1 9 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 2 0 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 2 0 2  

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 3 0 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 4 0 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 5 0 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 6 0 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 7 0 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 8 0 1  

6 1 5  6 1 5 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Communications 

Communication-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals and Leases 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Capital Outlay 

6 1 5  6 1 5 6 4 0 1  Capital Expenditure 

Obj 0 0 6  Capital Outlay 

Debt Service-Interest 

6 1 5  6 1 5 8 1 0 1  Interest 

Obj 0 0 8  Debt Service-Interest 4 0 0  4 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Fnd 6 1 5  Conference of Government 7 7 4 , 3 0 3  9 1 4 , 1 9 8  3 3 9 , 2 7 2  1 , 1 7 6 , 0 2 8  1 , 0 1 3 , 8 6 0  



-- - - - 

Fire Districts 

Fire Districts 
Expenditure History 

Expenditures 

Fire District 1 
Fire District 2 
Firc District 3 
Fire District 4 
Fire District 5 
Fire District 6 
Fire District 7 
Fire District 9 
Firc District 10 
Fire District 11 
Fire District 12 
Fire District 14 
Total Fires 

2005 2006 2007 2008 
Actual Actual Budget Budget 

Program Description: 

Fire protection districts are authorized for the provision of fire prevention 
services, fire suppression services, emergency medical services, and for the 
protection of life and property in areas outside of cities and towns. 

Revenue/Expenditure Comment: 

Fire districts are defined as special purpose districts, and as such, levy regular 
property taxes to provide services to the public; additionally, with voter 
approval, the board of fire commissioners may issue bonds and make excess 
levies for specific purposes. 

Each of the twelve fire districts in Yakima County has at least four different 
funds: (1) Expense Fund, (2) Reserve Fund, (3) Local Improvement District 
Fund, and (4) G.O. Bond Fund. Other funds may be established at the 
discretion of the board of fire commissioners. A summary of these funds for 
each fire district is shown above. 



Fire District # 1  

REVENUES 

6 0 2  1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  

602  1 1 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 3 1 7 2 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 3 6 7 1 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 1  

Expense 

Real Property 

Sale of Tax Title Property 

Leasehold Excise Tax 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Donations from Private Sourc 

Agency Deposits 

Sub 0 1 1  Fire District # 1  Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 

Fire District # 1  Expense 

Salaries 

6 0 2  1 1 1 0 0 1  Salaries and Wages 1 7 , 4 0 0  2 3 , 2 0 0  1 8 , 0 9 0  2 3 , 4 0 0  2 5 , 0 0 0  

6 0 2  1 1 1 0 0 3  Salaries-Extra Help 2 3 , 1 6 0  2 2 , 3 0 0  2 3 , 6 8 0  2 0 , 0 0 0  2 4 , 0 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 4 0 , 5 6 0  4 5 , 5 0 0  4 1 , 7 7 0  4 3 , 4 0 0  4 9 , 0 0 0  

Personnel Benefits 

6 0 2  1 1 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

6 0 2  1 1 2 0 0 7  Benefits-Other Non Sal Comp 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 3 , 0 2 2  3 , 8 1 5  1 , 3 8 4  4 , 5 0 0  4 , 0 0 0  

Supplies 

6 0 2  1 1 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 5 , 3 7 3  4 , 7 6 5  7 5 4  7 , 0 0 0  5 , 5 0 0  

6 0 2  1 1 3 2 0 1  Fuel Consumed 6 , 0 0 1  6 , 4 1 2  6 , 5 7 2  6 , 5 0 0  8 , 0 0 0  

6 0 2  1 1 3 5 0 1  Small Tools and Minor Equip 5 , 4 7 1  2 , 6 2 8  1 2 , 2 7 6  3 9 , 1 7 4  1 3 5 , 0 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 1 6 , 8 4 4  1 3 , 8 0 5  1 9 , 6 0 3  5 2 , 6 7 4  1 4 8 , 5 0 0  

Other Services 

6 0 2  1 1 4 1 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 4 2 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 4 2 0 2  

6 0 2  1 1 4 3 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 4 5 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 4 6 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 4 7 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 4 8 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 4 9 0 1  

6 0 2  1 1 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications - Telephone 

Communications-Postage 

Travel 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

6 0 2  1 1 5 1 0 1  Intergov Prof Services 2 , 3 9 1  8 , 8 9 6  9 , 0 0 0  9 , 0 0 0  

6 0 2  1 1 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 5  5  1 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 5  2 , 3 9 6  8 , 8 9 6  9 , 1 0 0  9 , 0 0 0  

Capital Outlay 

6 0 2  1 1 6 1 0 1  Land 1 0 , 0 0 0  

6 0 2  1 1 6 2 0 1  Buildings & Structures 1 0 , 0 0 0  8 , 9 9 6  
........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 6  Capital Outlay 1 0 . 0 0 0  1 8 , 9 9 6  

........................................................................... 

Sub 0 1 1  Fire District # 1  Expense 1 1 8 , 9 1 2  1 2 5 , 7 2 9  1 1 7 , 6 1 3  1 8 7 , 7 2 4  2 9 7 , 5 7 1  



Fire District #1 Reserve 

REVENUES 

602 1231110001 Real Property 

602 1236111001 Investment Interest 

602 1236132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 

Sub 012 Fire District #1 Reserve 7,821 14,460 14,476 29,000 29,000 



Fire District #1 Reserve 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 120200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Sub 012 Fire District #1 Reserve 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire Dist #1 Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

602 1331110001 Real Prop Current Use 

602 1?36111001 Investment Interest 

602 1336132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

2 0 0 8  Final B u d g e t  
R e v e n u e  

A s  of N o v e m b e r  3 0 ,  2007  

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

........................................................................... 

Sub 013 Fire Dist #1 Bond Redemption 3,241 5,972 5,978 1,100 6,250 



Fire Dist #1 Bond Redemption 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 130200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Sub 013 Fire Dist #1 Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire District #1 EMS 

REVENUES 

602 1431110001 Real Property 

602 1431130001 Sale of Tax Title Property 

602 1431912001 Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

602 1433404901 Dept of Health-Trauma Fund 

602 1436111001 Investment Interest 

602 1236132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

AS of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

Sub 014 Fire District #1 EMS 31,931 36,719 

2007 

Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fire District #1 EMS 

Salaries 

602 141003 Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Supplies 

602 143101 

602 143201 

602 143501 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Other Services - 

602 144101 

602 144201 

602 144301 

602 144801 

602 144901 

602 144940 

602 144945 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 

Office & Operating Supplies 937 417 466 2,000 1.000 

Fuel Consumed 609 500 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 1,668 730 6,599 19,300 19,300 

........................................................................... 

2,605 1,147 7,674 21,300 20,800 

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications-Telephone 

Travel 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Miscellaneous-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Capital Outlay 

602 146401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Sub 014 Fire District #1 EMS 



Fire District #2 

REVENUES 

602 2 1 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

602 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  

602 2 1 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1  

602  2 1 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 1  

602 2 1 3 1 9 1 2 0 0 1  

602 2 1 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

602 2 1 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

602 2 1 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 1  

Expense 

Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

Real Property 

Sale of Tax Title Property 

Private Harvest Tax 

Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Agency Deposits 

Sub 0 2 1  Fire District #2 Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2008 

Budget Budget 

Fire District # 2  Expense 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 210200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

602 2 1 1 0 0 1  

602 211003 

602 211006 

Salaries and Wdyes 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Salaries-Fire Commis. 

Ob] 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

602 212003 Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

602 2 1 3 1 0 1  

602 2 1 3 5 0 1  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Ob] 003 Supplies 

Other Services - 

602 2 1 4 1 0 1  

602 2 1 4 2 0 1  

602 214202 

602 2 1 4 3 0 1  

602 2 1 4 4 0 1  

602 2 1 4 5 0 1  

602 2 1 4 6 0 1  

602 2 1 4 8 0 1  

602 2 1 4 9 0 1  

602 214940 

602 214945 

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications - Telephone 

Communications - Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

602 2 1 5 1 0 1  Intergov Prof Services 

602 2 1 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj C05 Intergovernmental Services 



Fire District #2 Expense 

Capital Outlay 

602 216201 Buildings & Structures 

602 216301 Other Improvements 

602 216401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 218401 Debt Issue Costs 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 021 Fire District #2 Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 2007 2008 

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 

Fire Dist # 2  Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

6 0 2  2 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  Real Prop Current Use 1 0 4 , 4 7 4  5 2 , 7 4 0  5 4 , 1 9 7  5 4 , 6 7 6  5 2 , 9 6 5  

6 0 2  2 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1  Sale of Tax Title Property 6  

6 0 2  2 3 3 1 9 1 2 0 0 1  Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 
........................................................................... 

Sub 0 2 3  Fire Dist # 2  Bond Redemption 1 0 4 , 4 7 4  5 2 , 7 4 6  5 4 , 1 9 7  5 4 , 6 7 6  5 2 , 9 6 5  



Fire Dist #2 Bond Redemption 

Other Services - Charges 

602 234940 Misc-Judgements 

602 234945 Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 2 6 12 

Debt Service-Principal 

602 237101 Principal G. 0. Bonds 40,000 40,000 45,000 45,000 

........................................................................... 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 40,000 40,000 45,000 45,000 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 238301 Interest-Debt Service 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 023 Fire Dist #2 Bond Redemption 



Fire District #2 EMS 

REVENUES 

602 2431110001 Real Property 

602 2431130001 Sale of Tax Title Property 

602 2431912001 Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

602 2436111001 Investment Interest 

602 2436132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

.......................................................................... 

Sub 024 Fire District #2 EMS 103,588 107,342 112,831 106,200 116,000 



Fire District # 2  EMS 

Other Services - Charges 

6 0 2  2 4 4 9 4 0  Miscellaneous-Judgements 

6 0 2  2 4 4 9 4 5  Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 1 3  4  3  4  2  

Intergovernmental Services 

6 0 2  2 4 5 1 0 1  Intergov Professional Servic 1 0 3 , 2 0 9  1 0 7 , 6 9 5  7 0 , 8 0 0  1 0 6 , 2 0 0  1 1 6 , 0 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 1 0 3 . 2 0 9  1 0 7 . 6 9 5  7 0 , 8 0 0  1 0 6 , 2 0 0  1 1 6 , 0 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Sub 0 2 4  Fire District # 2  EMS 1 0 3 , 2 2 2  1 0 7 , 7 3 7  7 0 , 8 4 2  1 0 6 , 2 0 0  1 1 6 , 0 0 0  



Fire District #3 

REVENUES 

602 3 1 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

602  3 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  

602 3 1 3 1 7 2 0 0 0 1  

602 3 1 3 3 8 2 2 0 0 1  

602 3 1 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

602 3 1 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

602 3 1 3 6 7 1 1 0 0 1  

602  3 1 3 6 9 1 0 0 0 1  

602 3 1 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 1  

602 3 1 3 9 5 1 0 0 0 1  

Expense 

Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

Real Property 

Leasehold Excise Tax 

Fire Protection Services 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Donations from Private Sourc 

Sale of Scrap and Junk 

Agency Deposits 

Proceeds from Sale/Fixed Ass 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

. - 

Sub 0 3 1  Fire District # 3  Expense 

2 0 0 5  2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 1  

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



- -- 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 

Fire District # 3  Expense 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

6 0 2  3 1 1 0 0  Operating Transfers Out 

6 0 2  3 1 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

6 0 2  3 1 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 1 0 0 4  

6 0 2  3 1 1 0 0 5  

6 0 2  3 1 1 0 0 6  

6 0 2  3 1 1 0 0 7  

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries-Duty Officer 

Salaries-Fire Sec. 

Salaries-Fire Commis. 

Salaries-Volunteers 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

6 0 2  3 1 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

6 0 2  3 1 2 0 0 7  Benefits-Other Non Sal Comp 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

6 0 2  3 1 3 1 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 3 2 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 3 5 0 1  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Obj003 Supplies 

Other Services - 

6 0 2  3 1 4 1 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 4 2 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 4 2 0 2  

6 0 2  3 1 4 3 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 4 4 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 4 5 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 4 6 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 4 7 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 4 8 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 4 9 0 1  

6 0 2  3 1 4 9 4 0  

6 0 2  3 1 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications - Telephone 

Communications - Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

6 0 2  3 1 5 1 0 1  Intergov Prof Services 

6 0 2  3 1 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 



Fire District # 3  Expense 

Capital Outlay 

602 316401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Sub 031 Fire District # 3  Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire District #3 Reserve 

REVENUES 

602 3230800001 Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

602 3231110001 Real Property 

602 3233197045 FEMA-State/~ocal Support 

602 3236111001 Investment Interest 

602 3236132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 3239700001 Operating Transfer In 

Sub 032 Fire District #3 Reserve 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Fire District 83 Reserve 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 32200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 

Other Services - Charges 

602 324940 Misc-Judgements 

602 324945 Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Sub 032 Fire District #3 Reserve 



Fire Dist #3 Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

602 3330800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

602 3331110001 Real Prop Current Use 

602 3336111001 Investment Interest 

602 3336132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 3339700001 Operating Transfer In 

Sub 033 Fire Dist # 3  Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire Dist #3 Bond Redemption 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 33200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Debt Service-Principal 

602 337101 Principal G .  0. Bonds 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 338301 Interest-Debt Service 

Obi 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 033 Fire Dist #3 Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire District # 3  

REVENUES 

6 0 2  3 4 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 8  

6 0 2  3 4 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 3 1 9 1 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 3 9 7 0 0 0 0 1  

EMS 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Real Property 

Emergency Med Services 

Sale of Tax Title Property 

Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Agency Deposits 

Operating Transfers In 

Sub 0 3 4  Fire District # 3  EMS 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 

Fire District # 3  EMS 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

6 0 2  3 4 1 0 0  Operating Transfers Out 

6 0 2  3 4 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

6 0 2  3 4 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 1 0 0 5  

6 0 2  3 4 1 0 0 7  

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries-Fire Secr. 

Salaries-Volunteers 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

6 0 2  3 4 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

6 0 2  3 4 3 1 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 3 2 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 3 5 0 1  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - 

6 0 2  3 4 4 1 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 4 2 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 4 2 0 2  

6 0 2  3 4 4 3 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 4 4 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 4 5 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 4 8 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 4 9 0 1  

6 0 2  3 4 4 9 4 0  

6 0 2  3 4 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications-Telephone 

Communications-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals and Leases 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Miscellaneous-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

6 0 2  3 4 5 1 0 1  Intergov Professional Servic 

6 0 2  3 4 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Capital Outlay 

6 0 2  3 4 6 4 0 1  Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 0 0 6  Capital Outlay 

Sub 0 3 4  Fire District # 3  EMS 



Fire District # 4  

REVENUES 

6 0 2  4 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 1 7 2 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 1 9 1 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 5  

6 0 2  4 1 3 3 8 2 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 4 1 7 0 0 1 0  

6 0 2  4 1 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 6 7 1 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 6 9 1 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 6 9 9 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 6 9 9 0 0 0 4  

6 0 2  4 1 3 6 9 9 0 0 1 1  

6 0 2  4 1 3 6 9 9 0 0 1 3  

6 0 2  4 1 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 1  

Expense 

Real Property 

Leasehold Excise Tax 

Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

Fire Code Permit 

Fire Protection Services 

Sales Of Mechandise-Vend Mac 

Fire Protection Services 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Donations-Gifts-Private Sour 

Sale of Scrap and Junk 

Misc-Recovery of Prior Yr Ex 

Court Ordered Revenue 

Misc Other 

Insurance Reimbursement 

Agency Deposits 

Sub 0 4 1  Fire District # 4  Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fire District #4 Expense 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 410100 Operating Transfers Out 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

602 411001 

602 411002 

602 411003 

602 411005 

602 411006 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Salaries-Fire Sec. 

Salaries-Fire Commis. 

Persoilrlel Benefits 

602 412002 Benefits-Direct 

602 412007 Benefits-Other Non Sal Cornp 

Obj C02 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

602 413101 

602 413201 

602 413501 

602 413502 

Obj C03 Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Computer Software 

other Services - 

602 414101 

602 414201 

602 414202 

602 414301 

602 414401 

602 414501 

602 414601 

602 414701 

602 414801 

602 414901 

602 414940 

602 414945 

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications - Telephone 

Communications - Postage 

Trave 1 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

602 415101 Intergov Prof Services 

602 415301 External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire District #4 Expense 

Capital Outlay 

602 416301 Other Improvements 

602 416401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Sub 041 Fire DisLricL #4 Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 2007 2008 

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 



Fire District #4 Reserve 

REVENUES 

602 4236111001 Investment Interest 

602 4236132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 4239700001 Operating Transfers-In 

Sub 042 Fire District #4 Reserve 

- 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Fire District # 4  Reserve 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 420200 Ending Fund Balance 

O b j  000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Sub 042 Fire District #4 Reserve 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



F i r e  D i s t r i c t  # 4  EMS 

REVENUES 

6 0 2  4 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  R e a l  P r o p e r t y  

6 0 2  4 4 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1  S a l e  o f  T a x  T i t l e  P r o p e r t y  

6 0 2  4 4 3 1 9 1 2 0 0 1  P e r s .  P r o p .  L a t e  F i l e  P e n l t y  

6 0 2  4 4 3 3 4 0 4 9 1 0  YCFD # 4  EMS S u p p l i e s  

6 0 2  4 4 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  I n v e s t m e n t  I n t e r e s t  

6 0 2  4 4 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  U n r e a l i z e d  G a i n / L o s s e s  on In  

6 0 2  4 4 3 6 9 9 0 0 0 1  O t h e r  M i s c  R e v e n u e  

S u b  0 4 4  F i r e  D i s t r i c t  # 4  EMS 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

A c t u a l  A c t u a l  C u r r e n t  

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

B u d g e t  B u d g e t  



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fire District #4 EMS 

Salaries 

602 441001 Salaries and Wages 

602 441002 Salaries-Overtime 

602 441003 Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

602 442002 Benefits-Direct 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

602 443101 

602 443201 

602 443501 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Other Services - Charges 

602 444301 Travel 

602 444501 Operating Rentals and Leases 

602 444801 Repair and Maintenance 

602 444901 Miscellaneous 

602 444940 Miscellaneous-Judgements 

602 444945 Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

602 445101 Intergov Professional Servic 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Capital Outlay 

602 446401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Sub 044 Fire District #4 EMS 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fire District #5 Expense 

REVENUES 

602 5130800001 Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

602 5131110001 Real Property 

602 5131130001 Sale of Tax Title Property 

602 5131720001 Leasehold Excise Tax 

602 5131912001 Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

602 5133115228 Wildland Urban Interface Gra 

602 5133197044 Assist Fire Fighter Grant 

602 5133215601 Wildlife Refuge 

602 5133397068 Domestic Preparedness Grant 

602 5133500911 PUD 

602 5133700001 Impact Payments 

602 5133822001 Fire Protection Services 

602 5133825001 Emergency Services 

602 5133828004 Contracts/Dispatch 

602 5134220001 Fire Protection Services 

602 5134240005 Well Testing 

602 5136111001 Investment Interest 

602 5136132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 5136190002 Dividends 

602 5136250001 Space/Facilities-Long Term 

602 5136990001 Misc-Recovery of Prior Yr Ex 

602 5136990011 Misc-Reimbursement of Costs 

602 5136990013 Insurance Reimbursement 

602 5136990051 Misc-Intergovern Agree FCZD 

602 5139510001 Proceeds from SaleIFixed Ass 

Sub 051 Fire District #5 Expense 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fire Cistrict # 5  Expense 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 510200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

602 5 1 1 0 0 1  

602 511002 

602 511003 

602 511005 

602 511006 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Salaries-Fire Sec. 

Salaries-Fire Commis 

Personnel Benefits 

602 512002 Benefits-Direct 

602 512007 Benefits-Other Non Sal Comp 

602 512008 Benefits-Uniforms 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

602 5 1 3 1 0 1  

602 5 1 3 2 0 1  

602 5 1 3 5 0 1  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

2 0 0 5  2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 

Obj 003 Supplies 2 3 8 , 9 4 2  298 ,610  2 5 4 , 6 7 2  330 ,000  339 ,500  

Other Services 

602 5 1 4 1 0 1  

602 5 1 4 2 0 1  

602 5 1 4 2 0 2  

602 5 1 4 3 0 1  

602 514401 

602 5 1 4 5 0 1  

602 5 1 4 6 0 1  

602 5 1 4 7 0 1  

602 5 1 4 8 0 1  

602 5 1 4 9 0 1  

602 514902 

602 5 1 4 9 1 1  

602 5 1 4 9 1 9  

602 5 1 4 9 4 0  

602 5 1 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications - Telephone 

Communications - Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Dues 

Misc-Registrn-Training 

Misc-Laundry 

Misc-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 



Fire District #5 Expense 

Intergovernmental Services 

602 515101 Intergov Prof Services 

602 515301 External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Capital Outlay 

602 516101 Land 

602 516201 Buildings & Structures 

602 516301 Other Improvements 

602 516401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj GO6 Capital Outlay 

Sub 051 Fire District #5 Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Fire District # 5  Reserve 

REVENUES 

602 5230800001 Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

602 5231110001 Real Property 

602 5236111001 Investment Interest 

602 5236132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Sub 052 Fire District #5 Reserve 

2 0 0 8  Final Budget  
Revenue 

As o f  November 3 0 ,  2007  

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Fire District #5 Reserve 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 520200 Ending Fund Balance 

O b j  000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Sub 052 Fire District #5 Reserve 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire District # 5  EMS 

REVENUES 

6 0 2  5 4 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 1 9 1 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 3 4 0 4 9 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 3 8 2 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 3 8 2 6 0 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 6 9 4 0 0 0 2  

6 0 2  5 4 3 6 9 9 0 0 0 1  

Beginning Fund Balance 

Real Property 

Sale of Tax Title Property 

Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

Dept of Health Grant 

Impact Payments 

Fire Protection Services 

Ambulance, Rescue & Emerg Se 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

DUI Cost Settlements 

Other Misc Revenue 

Sub 0 5 4  Fire District # 5  EMS 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Fire District # 5  EMS 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602  5 4 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

6 0 2  5 4 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 1 0 0 2  

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

6 0 2  5 4 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

6 0 2  5 4 2 0 0 7  Benefits-Other Non Sal Comp 

6 0 2  5 4 2 0 0 8  Benefits-Uniforms 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

6 0 2  5 4 3 1 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 3 2 0 1  

602  5 4 3 5 0 1  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Obj 003  Supplies 

Other Services 

6 0 2  5 4 4 1 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 4 2 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 4 2 0 2  

6 0 2  5 4 4 3 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 4 4 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 4 5 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 4 6 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 4 7 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 4 8 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 4 9 0 1  

6 0 2  5 4 4 9 4 0  

6 0 2  5 4 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications-Telephone 

Communications-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals and Leases 

Insurance 

utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Miscellaneous-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004  Other Services - Charges 

Capital Outlay 

6 0 2  5 4 5 2 0 1  Building and Structure 

6 0 2  5 4 6 4 0 1  Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 0 0 6  Capital Outlay 

Sub 0 5 4  Fire District # 5  EMS 



Fire District # 6  

REVENUES 

6 0 2  6 1 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  6 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  6 1 3 3 8 2 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  6 1 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  6 1 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  6 1 3 6 3 0 0 0 0 1  

602  6 1 3 6 9 1 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  6 1 3 6 9 9 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  6 1 3 6 9 9 0 0 1 1  

6 0 2  6 1 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 1  

Expense 

Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

Real Property 

Fire Protection Services 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Insurance Premiums & Recover 

Sale of Scrap and Junk 

Misc-Recovery of Prior Yr Ex 

Misc Reimbursement of Costs 

Agency Deposits 

Sub 0 6 1  Fire District # 6  Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2008  

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 

Fire District #6 Expense 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 610200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

602 611001 

602 611003 

602 611005 

602 611007 

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Salaries-Fire Sec. 

Salaries and Wages 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

602 612002 Benefits-Direct 

602 612007 Benefits-Other Non Sal Comp 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

602 613101 

602 613102 

602 613201 

602 613501 

602 613502 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Clothing 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Computer Software 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Other Services 

602 614101 

602 614201 

602 614202 

602 614301 

602 614401 

602 614501 

602 614601 

602 614701 

602 614801 

602 614901 

602 614940 

602 614945 

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications - Telephone 

Communications-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

602 615101 Intergov Prof Services 

602 615301 External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 



Fire District #6 Expense 

Capital Outlay 

602 616301 Other Improvements 

602 616401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Debt Service-Principal 

602 617101 G. 0. Bond Principal 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 618301 Interest - Debt Service 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 061 Fire District #6 Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 2007 2008 

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 



Fire District #6 Reserve 

REVENUES 

602 6230800001 Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

602 6231110001 Real Property 

602 6236111001 Investment Interest 

602 6236132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Sub 062 Fire District #6 Reserve 

- -- 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



F i r e  D i s t r i c t  #6 R e s e r v e  

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 620200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Capital Outlay 

602 626401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Sub 062 Fire District #6 Reserve 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

Fire Dist #6 Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

602 6330800001 Begining Fund Balance 

602 6331110001 Real Prop Current Use 

602 6336111001 Investment Interest 

602 6336132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

. . . . . - . 

Sub 063 Fire Dist #6 Bond Redemption 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Fire Dist #6 Bond Redemption 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 630200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 

Other Services - Charges 

602 634101 Professional Services 900 

602 634940 Misc-Judgcmcnts 11 

602 634945 Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 6 1 12 

......................................................................... 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 906 12 12 

Debt Service-Principal 

602 637101 Principal G. 0 .  Bonds 80,000 85,000 90,000 95,000 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 80,000 85,000 90,000 95,000 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 638301 Interest-Debt Service 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 063 Fire Dist #6 Bond Redemption 



Fire District #6 EMS 

REVENUES 

602 6430800001 Begining Fund Balance 

602 6431110001 Real Property 

602 6431130001 Sale of Tax Title Property 

602 6431912001 Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

602 6436111001 Investment Interest 

602 6436132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 6438600001 Agency Deposits 

Sub 064 Fire District #6 EMS 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fire District # 6  EMS 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

6 0 2  6 4 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

6 0 2  6 4 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  6 4 1 0 0 7  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries and Wages 

Personnel Benefits 

6 0 2  6 4 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

6 0 2  6 4 3 1 0 1  

6 0 2  6 4 3 1 0 2  

6 0 2  6 4 3 5 0 1  

Obj 003  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Clothing 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Other Services 

6 0 2  6 4 4 1 0 1  

6 0 2  6 4 4 3 0 1  

6 0 2  6 4 4 6 0 1  

6 0 2  6 4 4 8 0 1  

6 0 2  6 4 4 9 0 1  

6 0 2  6 4 4 9 4 0  

602  6 4 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Travel 

Insurance 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

6 0 2  6 4 5 1 0 1  Intergov Professional Servic 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Capital Outlay 

602  6 4 6 3 0 1  Other Improvements 

6 0 2  6 4 6 4 0 1  Machinery and Equipment 

Obj006 Capitaloutlay 

Sub 064  Fire District #6  EMS 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



Fire District # 7  

REVENUES 

602 7 1 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

602 7 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  

602 7 1 3 1 7 2 0 0 0 1  

602 7 1 3 3 5 0 0 9 1 1  

602  7 1 3 3 8 2 2 0 0 1  

602 7 1 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

602  7 1 3 6 7 1 1 0 0 1  

602 7 1 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 1  

602  7 1 3 9 5 1 0 0 0 1  

Expense 

Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

Real Property 

Leasehold Excise Tax 

PUD 

Fire Protection Services 

Investment Interest 

Donations from Private Sourc 

Agency Deposits 

Proceeds from Sale/Fixed Ass 

Sub 0 7 1  Fire District # 7  Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

AS of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Fire District # 7  Expense 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

6 0 2  7 1 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

602  7 1 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  7 1 1 0 0 3  

602  7 1 1 0 0 5  

602  7 1 1 0 0 6  

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Salaries-Fire Sec. 

Salaries-Fire Commis 

Obj C 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

6 0 2  7 1 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

6 0 2  7 1 2 0 0 7  Benefits-Other Non Sal Comp 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

602  7 1 3 1 0 1  

6 0 2  7 1 3 2 0 1  

602  7 1 3 5 0 1  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Obj 003  Supplies 

Other Services - 

602  7 1 4 1 0 1  

6 0 2  7 1 4 2 0 1  

6 0 2  7 1 4 3 0 1  

602  7 1 4 4 0 1  

602  7 1 4 5 0 1  

6 0 2  7 1 4 6 0 1  

602  7 1 4 7 0 1  

6 0 2  7 1 4 8 0 1  

6 0 2  7 1 4 9 0 1  

602  7 1 4 9 4 0  

602  7 1 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Professional Serv~ces 

Communications - Telephone 

Trave 1 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Capital Outlay 

6 0 2  7 1 6 3 0 1  Other Improvements 

6 0 2  7 1 6 4 0 1  Machinery and Equ~pment 

Obj 0 0 6  Capital Outlay 

Sub 0 7 1  Fire District # 7  Expense 



Fire District #9 Expense 

REVENUES 

602 9:31110001 Real Property 

602 9131912001 Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

602 9136111001 Investment Interest 

602 9136132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 9138600001 Agency Deposits 

S ~ i h  091 Fire District # 9  Expense 

2 0 0 8  Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 2007 2008 

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

Fire District # 9  Expense 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

6 0 2  9 1 1 0 0  Operating Transfers Out 

Obj 000  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Salaries 

6 0 2  9 1 1 0 0 1  Salaries and Wages 9 3 9  3 5 1  7 5 1  1 , 0 0 0  1 , 0 0 0  

6 0 2  9 1 1 0 0 5  Salaries-Fire Sec. 1 , 7 5 0  1 , 5 0 0  1 , 3 7 5  1 , 7 5 0  1 , 7 5 0  
........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 2 , 6 8 9  1 , 8 5 1  2 , 1 2 6  2 , 7 5 0  2 , 7 5 0  

Personnel Benefits 
6 0 2  9 1 2 0 0 7  Benefits-Other Non Sal Comp 4 0  1 0 0  

....................................................................... 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 4  0  1 0 0  

Supplies 

6 0 2  9 1 3 1 0 1  Office & Operatinq Supplies 5 , 3 4 4  6 . 6 9 4  6 , 4 8 1  1 0 , 1 0 0  7 , 0 0 0  

6 0 2  9 1 3 2 0 1  Fuel Consumed 5 , 8 9 6  5 , 8 6 1  5 , 8 4 3  6 , 0 0 0  8 , 0 0 0  

6 0 2  9 1 3 5 0 1  Small Tools and Minor Equip 7 4 , 2 6 6  7 , 5 4 7  1 2 , 9 0 1  1 1 . 0 0 0  1 5 , 0 0 0  
........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 8 5 , 5 0 5  2 0 , 1 0 2  2 5 , 2 2 6  2 7 , 1 0 0  3 0 , 0 0 0  

Other Services - Charges 

6 0 2  9 1 4 1 0 1  Professional Services 

6 0 2  9 1 4 2 0 1  Communications - Telephone 

6 0 2  9 1 4 2 0 2  Communications-Postage 

6 0 2  9 1 4 3 0 1  Travel 

6 0 2  9 1 4 5 0 1  Operating Rentals & Leases 

6 0 2  9 1 4 6 0 1  Insurance 

6 0 2  9 1 4 7 0 1  Utility Services 

6 0 2  9 1 4 8 0 1  Repair and Maintenance 

6 0 2  9 1 4 9 0 1  Miscellaneous 

6 0 2  9 1 4 9 4 0  Misc-Judgements 

6 0 2  9 1 4 9 4 5  Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 
- - . . - . . 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

6 0 2  9 1 5 1 0 1  Intergov Prof Services 4 , 2 3 7  8 9 0  4 , 2 1 8  5 , 0 0 0  6 , 0 0 0  

6 0 2  9 1 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 5  
........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 4 , 2 3 7  8 9 5  4 , 2 1 8  5 , 0 0 0  6 , 0 0 3  

Capital Outlay 

6 0 2  9 1 5 2 0 1  Buildings & Structures 5 0 0  5 0 3  

6 0 2  9 1 6 3 0 1  Other Improvements 5 0 0  5 0 0  

6 0 2  9 1 6 4 0 1  Machinery and Equipment 2 , 0 0 0  2 , 0 0 0  
........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 6  Capital Outlay 3 , 0 0 0  3 , 0 0 0  
........................................................................... 

Sub 0 9 1  Fire District # 9  Expense 1 2 8 , 0 7 9  6 1 , 1 1 6  5 5 , 0 7 7  8 3 , 5 0 0  8 6 , 0 0 0  



Fire District #9 Reserve 

REVENUES 

602 9230800001 Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

602 9236111001 Investment Interest 

602 9236132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 

Sub 092 Fire District # 9  Reserve 2,435 4,615 4,832 100.000 105,000 



Fire District #9 Reserve 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

6 0 2  9 2 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Sub 0 9 2  Fire District # 9  Reserve 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30. 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Fire Dist #9 Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

602 9331110001 Real Prop Current Use 7 

602 9336111001 Investment Interest 4 

602 9336990001 Misc-Recovery of Prior Yr Ex 7,290 

........................................................................... 

Sub 093 Fire Dist #9 Bond Redemption 7 4 7,290 



Fire Dist # 9  Bond Redemption 

Debt Service-Principal 

602 937101 Principal G. 0. Bonds 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 938301 Interest-Debt Service 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 093 Fire Dist #9  Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 2007 

Actual Actual Current Budget 

2008 

Budget 



F i r e  Dist # 9  EMS 

REVENUES 

6 0 2  9 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  Real Property 

6 0 2  9 4 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1  Sale of Tax T i t l e  Property 

6 0 2  9 4 3 1 9 1 2 0 0 1  Pers.  Prop. Late F i l e  Penlty 

6 0 2  9 4 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  Investment I n t e r e s t  

6 0 2  9 4 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  Unrealized Gain/Losses on In  

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30. 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 

Sub 0 9 4  Fire  Dist # 9  EMS 1 1 , 3 7 0  1 1 , 4 1 7  1 1 , 8 4 4  1 2 , 1 0 0  1 2 , 1 0 0  



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

F i r e  D i s t  # 9  EMS 

Salaries 

6 0 2  9 4 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  9 4 1 0 0 5  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

supplies 

6 0 2  9 4 3 1 0 1  

6 0 2  9 4 3 2 0 1  

6 0 2  9 4 3 5 0 1  

Obj 003  Supplies 

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries-Fire Secr 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Other Services - 

6 0 2  9 4 4 1 0 1  

602  9 4 4 2 0 1  

602  9 4 4 3 0 1  

602  9 4 4 6 0 1  

6 0 2  9 4 4 7 0 1  

6 0 2  9 4 4 8 0 1  

6 0 2  9 4 4 9 0 1  

602  9 4 4 9 4 0  

6 0 2  9 4 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications-Telephone 

Travel 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Miscellaneous-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj C04 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmelltal Services 

6 0 2  9 4 5 1 0 1  Intergov Professional Servic 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Sub 094  Fire Dist # 9  EMS 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



Fire District #10 Expense 

REVENUES 

602 10130800001 Begin Unreserved 'und Balanc 

602 10131110001 Real Property 

602 10136111001 Investment Interest 

602 10136132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Sub 101 Fire District #10 Expense 

- -- -- 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fire District #10 Expense 

Salaries 

602 1011001 Salaries and Wages 

602 1011003 Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

602 1012002 Benefits-Direct 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

602 1013101 Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj003 Supplies 

Other Services - 

602 1014101 

602 1014202 

602 1014401 

602 1014501 

602 1014601 

602 1014901 

602 1014940 

602 1014945 

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications - Postage 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

602 1015101 Intergov Prof Services 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Sub 101 Fire District #10 Expense 

2005 2006 2007 2007 2008 

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 



Fire District #11 Expense 

REVENUES 

602 11131110001 Real Property 

602 11136111001 Investment ~nterest 

602 11136132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 11138600001 Agency Deposits 

Sub 111 Fire District #11 Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fire District #11 Expense 

Salaries 

602 1111005 Salaries-Fire Sec. 

602 1111006 Salaries-Fire Commis. 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

602 1112002 Beneifts-Direct 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

602 1113101 

602 1113501 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Other Services 

602 1114101 

602 1114202 

602 1114301 

602 1114401 

602 1114601 

602 1114801 

602 1114901 

602 1114940 

602 1114945 

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications - Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Insurance 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

602 1115301 External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Capital Outlay 

602 1116401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Sub 111 Fire District #11 Expense 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Fire District # 1 1  Reserve 

REVENUES 

602 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  Real Property 

602 1 1 2 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  Investment Interest 

602 1 1 2 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2 0 0 7  2008 

Budget Budget 

Sub 112 Fire District # 1 1  Reserve 1 1 , 5 5 8  1 4 , 4 7 9  4 ,618  1 0 , 7 7 6  1 2 , 0 1 1  



Fire District #11 Reserve 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 1120200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Other Services - Charges 

602 1124940 Misc-JudyrmenLs 

602 1124945 Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj C04 Other Services - Charges 

Sub 112 Fire District #11 Reserve 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire District # 1 2  

REVENUES 

6 0 2  1 2 1 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 1 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1  

602  1 2 1 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 1 3 1 7 2 0 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 1 3 1 9 1 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 1 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 1 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 1 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 1  

Expense 

Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

Real Property 

Sale of Tax Title Property 

Private Harvest Tax 

Leasehold Excise Tax 

Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Agency Deposits 

Sub 1 2 1  Fire District # 1 2  Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fire District #12 Expense 

Salaries 

602 l2llOOl Salaries and Wages 

602 1211002 Salaries-Overtime 

602 1211003 Salaries-Extra Help 

602 1211006 Salaries-Fire Commis. 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

........................................................................... 

obj 001 Salaries 345,531 368,4'71 342,809 340,596 359,398 

Personnel Benefits 

602 1212002 Benefits-Direct 

602 1212007 Benefits-Other Non Sal Comp 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 147,807 139,064 141,446 164,000 186,000 

Supplies 

602 1213101 

602 1213201 

602 1213501 

602 1213502 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Computer Software 

Obj 003 Supplies 174,897 162,890 137,610 204,000 215,000 

Other Services - 

602 1214101 

602 1214118 

602 1214127 

602 1214201 

602 1214202 

602 1214301 

602 1214401 

602 1214501 

602 1214601 

602 1214701 

602 1214801 

602 1214901 

602 1214902 

602 1214940 

602 1214945 

Charges 

Professional Servlces 

Prof Serv-Audits 

Prof Serv-Legal 

Communications - Telephone 

Communications-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Miscellaneous Dues 

Misc-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on :ax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

602 1215101 Intergov Prof Services 13,302 42,667 37,203 40,000 37,000 

602 1215301 External Taxes & Oper Assess 6 0 19 19 100 5 0 

........................................................................... 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 13,363 42,686 37,222 40,100 37,050 



Fire District #12 Expense 

Capital Outlay 

602 1216301 Other Improvements 

602 1216401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Debt Service-Principal 

602 1217101 G. 0. Bond Principal 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 1218301 Interest - Debt Service 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 121 Fire District #12 Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire District #12 Reserve 

REVENUES 

602 12230800001 Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

602 12231110001 Real Property 

602 12236111001 Investment Interest 

602 12236132001 Unrealized GainILosses on In 

Sub 122 Fire District #12 Reserve 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire District # 1 2  Reserve 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

6 0 2  1 2 2 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Other Services - Charges 

602 1 2 2 4 9 4 0  Misc-Judgements 2  9  

6 0 2  1 2 2 4 9 4 5  Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 1 1 

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 3 0  1 

........................................................................... 

Sub 1 2 2  Fire District # 1 2  Reserve 3 0  1 1 0 5 , 5 0 0  2 6 1 , 2 0 0  



Fire Dist #I2 Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

602 12330800001 Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

602 12331110001 Real Prop Current Use 

602 12331130001 Sale of Tax Title Property 

602 12331912001 Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

602 12336111001 Investment Interest 

602 12336132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 12336190001 Other Interest Earnings 

Sub 123 Fire Dist #12 Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30. 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire Dist #12 Bond Redemption 

Other Services - Charges 

602 1234940 Misc- Judgements 

602 1234945 Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Debt Service-Principal 

602 1237101 Principal G .  0. Bonds 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 1238301 Interest-Debt Service 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 123 Fire Dist #12 Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



F i r e  D i s t r i c t  # 1 2  EMS 

REVENUES 

6 0 2  1 2 4 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  B e g i n n i n g  F u n d  B a l a n c e  

6 0 2  1 2 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  R e a l  P r o p e r t y  

6 0 2  1 2 4 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1  S a l e  of T a x  T i t l e  P r o p e r t y  

6 0 2  1 2 4 3 1 9 1 2 0 0 1  P e r s .  P r o p .  L a t e  F i l e  P e n l t y  

6 0 2  1 2 4 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  I n v e s t m e n t  I n t e r e s t  

6 0 2  1 2 4 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  U n r e a l i z e d  G a i n / L o s s e s  o n  I n  

6 0 2  1 2 4 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 1  A g e n c y  D e p o s i t s  

S u b  1 2 4  F i r e  D i s t r i c t  # 1 2  EMS 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

A c t u a l  A c t u a l  C u r r e n t  

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

B u d g e t  B u d g e t  



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Fire District # 1 2  EMS 

Salaries 

6 0 2  1 2 4 1 0 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 4 1 0 0 3  

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

6 0 2  1 2 4 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

6 0 2  1 2 4 3 1 0 1  Office & Operatinp Supplies 

6 0 2  1 2 4 3 5 0 1  Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - 

6 0 2  1 2 4 4 3 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 4 4 6 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 4 4 8 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 4 4 9 0 1  

6 0 2  1 2 4 4 9 0 2  

6 0 2  1 2 4 4 9 4 0  

6 0 2  1 2 4 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Travel 

Insurance 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Miscellaneous Dues 

Miscellaneous-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

6 0 2  1 2 4 5 1 0 1  Intergov Professicnal Servic 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Capital Outlay 

6 0 2  1 2 4 6 3 0 1  Other Improvements 

6 0 2  1 2 4 6 4 0 1  Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 0 0 6  Capital Outlay 

Sub 1 2 4  Fire District # 1 2  EMS 



Fire Dist 12-Capital Projects 

REVENUES 

602 12630800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

602 12636111001 Investment Interest 

602 12636132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 12639110001 GO Bond Proceeds 

Sub 126 Fire Dist 12-Capital Projects 

2008  Final Budget 
Revenue 

A s  of November 3 0 ,  2007  

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Fire Dist 12-Capital Projects 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 1260200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Capital Outlay 

602 1266201 Buildings & Structures 

602 1266301 Other Improvements 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Sub 126 Fire Dist 12-Capital Projects 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fire District #14 

REVENUES 

602 14130800001 

602 14131110001 

602 14131210001 

602 14131720001 

602 14136111001 

602 14136132001 

602 14138600001 

Expense 

Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

Real Property 

Private Harvest Tax 

Leasehold Excise Tax 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Agency Deposits 

Sub 141 Fire Distric: #14 Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fire District #14 Expense 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 1410100 Operating Transfers Out-Misc 

602 1410200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

602 1411001 

602 1411004 

602 1411005 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Sdlarles did Wdyes 

Salaries-Fire Chief 

Salaries-Fire Sec. 

Personnel Benefits 

602 1412002 Beneifts-Direct 

602 1412007 Benefits-Other Non Sal Comp 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

602 1413101 

602 1413201 

602 1413501 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Other Servj 

602 1414101 

602 1414201 

602 1414202 

602 1414301 

602 1414401 

602 1414501 

602 1414601 

602 1414701 

602 1414801 

602 1414901 

602 1414945 

.ces - Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications - Telephone 

Communications - Postage 

Trave 1 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

602 1415101 Intergov Prof Services 

602 1415301 External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Fire District #14 Expense 

Capital Outlay 

602 1416401 Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Debt Service-Principal 

602 1417101 G. 0. Bond Principal 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 1418301 Interest - Debt Service 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 141 Fire District #14 Expense 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Fire District #14 Reserve 

REVENUES 

602 14230800001 Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

602 14236111001 Investment Interest 

602 14236132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 14239700001 Operating Transfers In 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

Sub 142 Fire District # 1 4  Reserve 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Fire District #14 Reserve 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

6 0 2  1 4 2 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Sub 142 Fire District # 1 4  Reserve 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



Fire Dist #14 Bond Redemption 

REVEKUES 

602 14330800001 Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

602 14331110001 Real Prop Current Use 

602 14336111001 Investment Interest 

602 14336132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 14339110001 GO Bond Proceeds 

Sub 143 Fire Dist #14 Bond Redemption 

- -- - - - -- 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

Fire Dist #14 Bond Redemption 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 1430200 Ending Fund Balance 

.................... 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Other Services - Charges 

602 1434945 Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Debt Service-Principal 

602 1437101 Principal G .  0 .  Bonds 165,000 

.................... 

Obj C07 Debt Service-Principal 165,000 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 1438301 Interest-Debt Service 

Obj C08 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 143 Fire Dist # 1 4  Bond Redemption 



F i r e  D i s t - r i c t  #I4 EMS 

REVENUES 

602 14430800001 Begining Fund Balance 

602 14431110001 Real Property 

602 14431130001 Sale of Tax Title Property 

602 14431912001 Pers. Prop. Late File Penlty 

602 14436111001 Investment Interest 

602 14436132001 Unrealized Gdin/Losses or1 In 

602 14438600001 Agency Deposits 

Sub 144 Fire District #14 EMS 

2 0 0 8  Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 3 0 ,  2007  

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

Fire District # 1 4  EMS 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602  1 4 4 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Supplies 

602  1 4 4 3 1 0 1  

602  1 4 4 3 2 0 1  

6 0 2  1 4 4 3 5 0 1  

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools and Minor Equip 

Other Services 

602  1 4 4 4 1 0 1  

602  1 4 4 4 3 0 1  

6 0 2  1 4 4 4 5 0 1  

6 0 2  1 4 4 4 8 0 1  

6 0 2  1 4 4 4 9 0 1  

602  1 4 4 4 9 4 0  

602  1 4 4 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Travel 

Operating Rentals and Leases 

Repair and Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Miscellaneous-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Capital Outlay 

6 0 2  1 4 4 6 4 0 1  Machinery and Equipment 

Obj 006  Capital Outlay 

Sub 1 4 4  Fire District # 1 4  EMS 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



Fire Dist 14-Capital Projects 

REVEMUES 

602 14630800001 Begin Unreserved Fund Balanc 

602 14636111001 Investment Interest 

602 14636132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

602 14638600001 Agency Deposits 

602 14639110001 GO Bond Proceeds 

Sub 146 Fire Dist 14-Capital Projects 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Fire Dist 14-Capital Projects 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

602 1460200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Supplies 

602 1463101 Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Other Services - Charges 

602 1464101 Professional Services 

602 1464901 Miscellaneous 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Capital Outlay 

602 1466401 Machinery & Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Debt Service-Interest 

602 1468301 Interest - Debt Service 

Obj C08 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 146 Fire Dist 14-Capital Projects 



Naches Park and Recreation 
Nacl~csPark and Rareat ion 

Expenditure History 
n 

Expenditures 

Salaries &Wages 
Personnel Benefit 
Supplies 
Other Services & Chargcs 
Intergovernmental 
Capital Outlay 
Debt Service 
Total Expei~d~tures 
Ending Fund Balance 
Total Budget 

20 05 2006 2007 20 08 
Actual Actual Budget Budget 

Program Description: 

The Naches Park and Recreation District was formed for the purpose of 
providing leisure time activities and facilities and recreational facilities, of a 
non-profit nature as a public service to the residents of the district. The 
district boundaries follow the boundaries of Fire Protection District No. 3 and 
also include the Town of Naches. 

Major Objective: 

1 2036 2C0 7 2008 1 To maintain and improve the District park grounds and facilities. 



Park & Recreation Districts 

Naches Park and Rec 

REVENUES 

630 131110001 Real Property 

630 134730001 Activity Fees 

630 134790001 Other Culture/Rec Fees 

630 136111001 Investment Interest 

630 138600001 Agency Deposits 

Naches Park & Rec-Bond Fund 

REVENUES 

630 231110001 Real Property 

630 236111001 Investment Interest 

630 236132001 Unrealized Gain/Losses on In 

Naches Park & Rec-Project Fund 

REVENUES 

630 331110001 Real Property 

630 336111001 Investment ~nterest 

Fnd 630 Park & Recreation Districts 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Park & Recreation Districts 

Salaries 

6 3 0  1 1 0 0 1  Salaries & Wages 

6 3 0  1 1 0 0 2  Salaries-Overtime 

6 3 0  1 1 0 0 3  Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

P~rsonnel Benefits 

6 3 0  1 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

6 3 0  1 3 1 0 1  

6 3 0  1 3 2 0 1  

6 3 0  1 3 5 0 1  

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Other Services 

6 3 0  1 4 1 0 1  

6 3 0  1 4 2 0 1  

6 3 0  1 4 2 0 2  

6 3 0  1 4 3 0 1  

6 3 0  1 4 4 0 1  

6 3 0  1 4 5 0 1  

6 3 0  1 4 6 0 1  

6 3 0  1 4 7 0 1  

6 3 0  1 4 8 0 1  

6 3 0  1 4 9 0 1  

6 3 0  1 4 9 4 0  

6 3 0  1 4 9 4 5  

6 3 0  2 4 9 4 5  

6 3 0  3 4 9 4 0  

6 3 0  3 4 9 4 5  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communication-Telephone 

Communication-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Misc- Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Misc - Interest on Tax Refun 

Misc-Judgements 

Misc-Interest on Tax Refunds 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Intergovernmental Services 

6 3 0  1 5 1 0 1  Intergov Prof Serv 3 0 2  6 , 6 9 3  3 , 0 0 0  4 , 0 0 0  

6 3 0  1 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & oper Assess 2 6  3  9 3 3 6  5  o 4 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 3 2 9  3 9  7 , 0 2 9  3 . 0 5 0  4 , 4 0 0  

Capital Outlay 

6 3 0  1 6 4 0 1  Machinery & Equipnent 1 , 8 4 2  3 , 2 9 3  8 0 0  8 0 0  

Obj 0 0 6  Capital Outlay 1 , 8 4 2  3 , 2 9 3  8 0 0  8 0 0  



Park & Recreation Districts 

Debt Service-Principal 

630 27101 Principal-GO Bonds 

Obj C07 Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

630 1~101 Interest 

6 3 0  28301 Interest on L - T  External Deb 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Fnd 630 Park & Recreation Districts 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 




